3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 310AN2013 | KH | SX
N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 8000122 e T8 Tonc
C ECR-20-016304 1TNOV2020 | JWC | TE
2151152-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T7-2151152-7 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2151152-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] -
INSUL [2.79 mm [.110] OV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS B
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TAB 5.8 X 0.8
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
4.00-4.40 mm [.157-.173 IN] [ 40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 IN]
TERMINAL 114-18057 - -
appl 1eaTonEd T T 2719641-1 |FEED CAM. AIR FEED 248
SPECIFICATION : - - - | 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINALS APPLIED : :
Zﬁl N | 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
964304- | - | 2844940 AR FEED MODULE 2?38
- | REF |REF 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- | 2844908 SCREW, LOCKING 99
WIRE Ly | CRIMP HEIGHT F| CRIMP HEIGHT ~ L LTl e844807-1  JPOST, LOCAING o
STZE r=tJmm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING N 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
00 T P D B . - | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
0. 50mm?2 1.38+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 1.4 - 2] 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 06
- | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | 1338685~ | PAWL FEED 56
|||| -4 ] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 54
-2 ]2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12 53
FWARNING - | 1803382-2  [HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE H | 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 19
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -] 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
- | 1803515~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC
ZlRHU%WEMWUH)wsmmeNswm’chmMum,LWRmmww/WD SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10 : i
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ~ | ! 1803607- | SCR, BASC, Rofs (M8 X 25) él
- | 1-1752356-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL
ZLAM%YPMTNW%HZFBM9% LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. PROPER St lUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. A 2079383-5 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ | ¢ |2 | 2-284496c°8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 1-455888-0 SPACER. CRIMPER 28
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. b 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
- | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
6. ggéiagN%PE?éﬁﬁggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER _ | | 1-18028-7 WASHER  FLAT. REG M4 20
’ ‘ - | 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N | 21198061 [INSERT, SHEAR 13
- | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
- | 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR I
N - | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N | 4542765 FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 9
N\ 2 | 1333204-7  [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | 6-240641-7 |SPACER 7
- | 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | 1-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 2 | 1-2119785-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
- | 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N\ 2 | 1-456405-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“771-721 -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
rToCTZaT — TE Comect vt
K. HUANG — Y
CH§ . 170CT20711 _ > il/l7é§7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 1TOCT201 1 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON o Deeon Side fecd
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i S :
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2151152 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

@ COPYRIGHT 20

b IYPE

PNEUMATIC

e
SEE DETAIL A <=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

DIST

66

REVISTONS

LTR

DESCRIPTION DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

43.90£0.05

!

TERMINAL

~—— 1.0£0.5

‘\W‘I’REF

SUPPORT LOCATION

L

RAM SET-UP

REF

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
o DWFQ,HUANG 170CT2011 (G TE Connectivity
CHSK . 170CT2011 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 1TOCT201 1 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
Ve L 7 Applicator
AO0mm STROKE ShOWﬁ O N 8h66%8 W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @Egﬁtg i: APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AR FEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES £ :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151 w 52 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) OFA e C
AP AR08 REL STHAREO00 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ i PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151152-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151152-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] F
INSUL |2.79 mm [.110] oV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TAB 5. &8 X 0.8
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬂ,:k INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
£.00-4.40 mm [.157-.173 IN] 1.40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 INJ
TERMINAL 114-18052
appL1cATIONES
SPECTEICATION -] 2119082-8  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ N 2119083-1 [RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | (-18023-7 |5CR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
S04 -] 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |RET 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
-] 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
-] 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
o - SR TeRT nElonT -] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
=) -] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
SIT/E T mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING . - :
1 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
[ . 00mm? 1.56+/-0 05 [ . 061+/-.002] 9.7 _ | 1-18028-7 WASHER  FLAT. REG M4 11719
g-ggmmg |.47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 10.5 - 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
v 1.384/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] I - 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
-] 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-] 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
T -] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
L] -2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
-] 1803382-2  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
A *WARNING - 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -] 1-1752356-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND SETTING FOR L ARGEST WIRE SI/E.  CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - c079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - - -
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO B M ;g
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, THE CRIMP TOO|l ING REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR 1 eress s ToricrR cRrupeh o
/2N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE "PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 2
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ~ ] c168083-¢  |SCR, SKI HD CAP, Roffs, M4 X 8.0 |
-] 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. -] 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N = | 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
-] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (I
N - | 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N -] 4542765 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1] 1333204-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] 6-240641-7 |SPACER 7
-] 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 1-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1fg o 1-2119785-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
-] 4558884 SPACER, CRIMPER 12
N 1-456405-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ToCT2oTT — TE Comect v
K.HUANG G Y
CHSK . 170CT2011 [— TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERM 19E SPec I TD: APVD 170CT201 1 [NAME ‘
PAC I F I C v E R S I ON mm PRgbUCCEUSZPEC Ocean Side fFeed
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATER AL ) FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151152 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e C
AP AB0s TRV STARE000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 ! 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - — s " e
SEE SHEET
—==—1.0£0.5
REF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
SEE DETAIL A"
IAVRE)
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
34.8371+£0.05

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

REF ri%

|

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES

=N

e

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(At lantic

PACTFTC VERSTON

Shown on

Version

sheets

shown

O N

sheets

1

S of 4 8 4 of 4

of 4 & 2 of 4)

izarion | DN 170CTe0TT (G TE Connectivity
K.HUANG —
CHSK . 170CT2011 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS IONS T OLERANCES UNLESS oo TT0CT2071 [nave ‘
- _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
prLe & Applicator
2 PLC +- - -
Eig i 3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- B
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT

Al 00779 (C=2151152

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

SHEET

|7

4

OF

4

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEE

15 1

& 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSI

REV <:
ON




